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« MK SEHS : 110-20-44846

o NS (FEE) HA82 « 2 0| X|: www.boso82.com
« WWW.b0s082.com « WWW.82boso.com

o« WWW.b0so082.co.kr « WWW.82boso.co.kr

« WWW.b0s082.net « www.82boso.net

e Boso82 « HA82

» facebook.com/boso82

 cafe.naver.com/boso82  cafe.naver.com/82boso
4. AA HAOIE ‘ « blog.naver.com/82boso « blog.daum.net/82boso
« cafe.daum.net/boso82 » cafe.daum.net/82boso

* blog.cyworld.com/boso82  « blog.cyworld.com/82boso


http://www.ftc.go.kr/www/bizCommList.do?key=232
https://한국인터넷정보센터.한국/
http://kdtj.kipris.or.kr/kdtj/searchLogina.do?method=loginTM
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Dt2G28U6eu4
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Dt2G28U6eu4
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Dt2G28U6eu4
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=HBp2J-avvrw
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=HBp2J-avvrw
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=HBp2J-avvrw
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=HBp2J-avvrw
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=HBp2J-avvrw
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=HBp2J-avvrw
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=HBp2J-avvrw
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=HBp2J-avvrw
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=HBp2J-avvrw
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Dt2G28U6eu4
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Dt2G28U6eu4
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Dt2G28U6eu4

#2 Domain

e =02 S5

=1
o

2017 A 9& 30€ VeriSign Inc. 2 ZA0]| h=2, 2017H 32 7|7HX| SE& =& 9 =H (TLD)2
oF 3 3 70Tk 7HO|C} O] O A 2 1Y 4 48 708t 747} ccTLD(=7F =0 2ho|

gTLD(Z 8t =0 Ql: com, net, org, edu, gov, mil, int, biz, name, info, pro, museum, coop, aero) = 0f|A{
m]

r

.com’ & ‘net O] &F 1 4K 5 g4I 3t 7H(44.09%)0| Ct.

Source: Zooknic, Q3 2017; Verisign, Q3 2017; Centralized Zone Data Service, Q3 2017

1. .com

2. .cn (CHINA)

3. .tk (TOKELAU)

4. .de (GERMANY)

5 .net

6. .uk (UNITED KINGDOM)

7. .org

8. ru (RUSSIAN FEDERATION)
9. .info

10. .nl (NETHERLANDS)

21.4M

19

M

16.3M

15.0M (6.20%)

10.7M

10.3M

6.4M

6.0M

5.8M

25

50

i)

MILLIONS

130.8M
(54.09%)

(8% 107 =02 SN ‘com’0] AiX[SHE H|E)

At2 EAX: www.Verisigninc.com/DNIB

100 125 150

As of Sept. 30, 2017, the largest TLDs were .com, .ch, .tk, .de, .net, .uk, .org, .ru, .info and .nl.



#2 Domain

1 USD = 1,06782 & (2018, 01. 30)
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1 INnsurance.com $35,600,000 °F 380 1,393¢H& 2010
2 VacationRentals.com $35,000,000 eF 3732 7,3822FHl 2007
3 PrivateJet.com $30,180,000 efF 3222 2,691 2R 2012
4 Internet.com $18,000,000 2fF 1929 2,082+l 2009
5 360.com $17,000,000 2F 181 5,284FH& 2015
6 Insure.com $16,000,000 2F 170 8,503%TH&A 2009
7 Sex.com $13,000,000 2fF 138 8,1582+H&l 2010
8 Hotels.com $11,000,000 2F 117 4,596CH&A 2001
9 Fund.com $9,999,950 °F 106 7,809TH& 2008
10 Porn.com $9,500,000 2F 101 4,4232H&l 2007
11 Porno.com $8,888,888 2F 94 9,168+l 2015
12 Diamond.com $7,500,000 efF 80 8612 2006
13 Business.com $7,500,000 SEIS02] 861 2H&l 1999
14 Beer.com $7,000,000 efF 74 7,4702HA 2004
15 Slots.com $5,500,000 2F 589 7,187%2H&l 2010
16 Toys.com $5,100,000 2F 54 4,483TH 2009
i 74 Clothes.com $4,900,000 ofF 522 3,1312H: 2008
18 Medicare.com $4,800,000 eF 512 2,4542H2] 2014
19 1G.com $4,700,000 °F 50 1,778%H& 2013
20 Ml.com $3,600,000 °F 389 4,3412H&l 2014
21 Wisky.com $3,100,000 F 33 960THRA 2014
22 Sex.xxx $3,100,000 2f 332 960%HA 2014
23 Vodka.com $3,000,000 oF 32<¢ 2842H_l 2006]|
24 Candy.com $3,000,000 oF 32< 2842l 2009
25 Loans.com $3,000,000 ef 322 2842Hl 2000
26 Shopping.de $2,858,945 °F 309 5,2257r2l 2008
27 CreditCard.com $2,750,000 °fF 299 3,632%2H 2004
28 Social.com $2,600,000 eF 279 7,580THR] 2011
29 Investing.com $2,450,000 oF 269 1,5992+2l 2012
30 KK.com $2,400,000 2F 259 6,260THA 2013

AtZZEKX: The Most Expensive Domains Ever




#2 Domain e
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CIE{EZE Top 102 =0 ¢l = &F

A=EA: 2016.3.5 TOoAZR LA

Haie 29| 719 S ool 4
1 Apple 240
2 Google 307
3 Coca-Cola 220
4 Microsoft 243
5 IBEM 198
6 TOYOTA 207
7 SAMSUNG 258
8 GE 108 3¢
9 McDonald's 168

10 Amazon 271
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MA Top 50 €& HEA A HO[X] &
2018.2. 8 X|F YOHO|E Xt2ZEXN: https://www.alexa.com/topsites
HAOIE =9 T= HAOIE =4 T= 7t6|n2] E HAO|E
1. Google.com P 26. Google.fr P FHe| 2| 7= T
2. Youtube.com S 27. Google.ru P ITE AOIE 22 P
3. Facebook.com S 28. Yandex.ru P SNS 10 S
4. Baidu.com P 29. Linkedin.com S MR 2f 6 e
5. Wikipedia.org E 30. Netflix.com I M H[A 6 I
6. Reddit.com S 31. Google.it P AT EQO 4 W
7. Yahoo.com P 32. Twitch.tv I DHY ZH 1 M
8. Google.co.in P 33.T.co S SHEALH 1 E
9. Qg.com P 34. Google.com.hk P HA| 50
10. Taobao.com e 35. Google.es P
11. Amazon.com e 36. Pornhub.com I 253 8 €AO|E
12. Twitter.com S 37. Alipay.com M =7} M=+ Hl
13. Tmall.com e 38. Xvideos.com I T2 137§
: : O] = 32 o 471 T
14. Google.co.jp P 39. Yahoo.co.jp P MSZ| & 471 Z&
15. Live.com W 40. Google.ca P = 11
16. Instagram.com S 41. Google.com.mx P 2{A|O} 3 T2 174 M2
17. Vk.com S 42. Ebay.com e 7|} 4 FHLFCH 174
18. Sohu.com P 43. Microsoft.com W A= 174 =gt
19. Sina.com.cn P 44. Bing.com P HA| 50
20. Jd.com e 45. Office.com W
21. Weibo.com S 46. Ok.ru S IAHE
22.360.cn w 47. Imgur.com I T.co T.co — Twitter. com
23. Google.de P 48. Bongacams.com I 360.cn 360.com.cn — 360. com
24. Google.co.uk P 49. Hao123.com P Google.com |S¢gt £tz|
25. Google.com.br P 50. Aliexpress.com e Bing.com MS7|Y EE ALO|E



https://www.alexa.com/topsites
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#3 Brand siel HTES Fe =0l

Hoj| AASH QAE U AX S| Al H O|Z (PayPal)=
I

o= SAY A=0 oot S e K FRH2 HHAKX0|L 4EFE

o
SIO|EFRF 9| sff2| &7 HO| 2018 2 183 K| 25 AL E FAMCE MA =[Cf 222 22+0 £ H = ofOtES
‘www.amazon.com’'?}t ‘www.amazon.co.kr & EAIO|EE HSA|7] ot= S|QAFAES 1XAHCE MES H2d2 =2 40|
02 SO|ELC} Ol= T4 8= LA AH|XF 71 E SFA|7]7| et A HRY 220| =0 Q10|2t= A2 E0F= AO|CL
2210 o9 MM Tojoh ol g% g
et b T | TR il Py X000
330 497179 7090
LRGSR TRl
(Ch81: %)
@ ofOjA QB Ol= MF 39.6%
479 O%A 46.7%
: B m 33U s o | | 52%
m
I 12 #o) [ 65.5%
W oW W @l w3 sz 22 [ 478%
01 2015 016
K& &H: |-Research

& 5 4%


http://www.amazon.com/
http://www.amazon.co.kr/

U 222 AlY =0 ¢

Eot= RELOMIX|ONR, S4, 1117t AHIT), 28HHAFE, ElZ, /IHE),
S, ®tl, RO tF=2 HHMS0| AEdts x| &%l =02 ‘com’, ‘co.krO|H 7|2
]

Hoof ool MH™o oleh 7| mof oS 72 =25t s FM0|L

o M

H =2l AlZ CiE EAOIE F7t E7 =0 €
GO} www.gmarket.com| www.gmarket.co.kr net, kr, org, info &
” (www.ebay.co.kr)
1 |O[H[o[=22|0F 5 : : . =
=1 ebay.auction.co.kr|  www.auction.co.kr|net, kr, org, info &
G9 www.g9.com www.g9.co.kr|net, kr, org, info &
AN A 2 www.shinsegae.com www.shinsegae.co.kr www.ssgblog.com
2 AAMA N = . | WwWw.shinsegaemall.com www.ssg.com|shinsegaemall.ssg.com
lelll-” E/: . =
net, kr, org, info =
_ www.cjmall.com www.cjmall.co.kr|net, kr &
3 |MHoZ 24 m ’ °
www.0oshopping.com
4 |GSE2Y GSOd&E www.gsshop.com net, kr &
6 |difiz4d oA Cif 2l ot ™ www.hyundaihmall.com| hyundaihmall.co.kr net, kr &
7 ROZaT | ZO4sH www.lotteimall.com| www.lotteimall.co.kr|net, kr &
8 11|17} www.11st.co.kr net, kr &
9 |F¥ www.coupang.com| www.coupang.co.kr|net, kr &
10 E[Z www.ticketmonster.com| ticketmonster.co.kr |net, kr &
11 |l I3 www.interpark.com| www.interpark.co.kr
12 | f0= www.wemakeprice.com| wemakeprice.co.kr|net, kr &




#4 e-Marketplace 2017 22101 A|X Halc ol
U2 &4H 220 £ E HME HEO|L) AH[XF BEEQf 20 =0 Qluto| oA E Ao e ™
= 223 EH 25 02 o= 2~38E, SEANAIZEE)E 4~7700|0, =2 &2|H N 2EHA =0 ele
E2 FEXHEAEZEE 3~7710|C} O] ZOM ‘market’, ‘shopping’, ‘shop’, ‘mart’, ‘store’ S Z2 HHME £48
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#4 e-Marketplace

<AHZ BEE TN A

SE0A g 3¢ UHEE ME 2 EF MH 2 29 MH 2 H ¥
GOot 3.67 3.64 3.71 3.65
118 7 367 3.65 3.70 3.65
S M 3.60 3.57 3.63 3.59
OHI 3 3.59 3.56 3.62 3.59
q 3.63 3.60 3.67 3.62
* ZAAIE20138)2H 370E O|Wf @E01 08ZF AH|AH 1,000Z(HME 250%) Y, 57 HE, BE2%t £31% LEEFE 95%

S oo

Data Source: Korea Consumer Agency (www.kca.go.kr)

<of e 22 L£YE OUSFES
(e A
2l 1 2t J<1|_%2I HES | HMEY | HEY | S | AFEY
- = nEE g3 4 Chgd | Hs4 | AHY (AS)
1 0t0[ 3 & 423 430 4.26 426 4.16 415 3.45
2 oot & 3.70 3.79 3.78 3.96 3.30 3.40 2.99
3 g 3.66 3.69 3.74 3.77 3.41 3.54 3.05
4 g3 H 3.63 3.53 3.73 393 3.73 3.80 3.21
5 Of OF & X T 3.61 3.52 3.39 3.78 3.65 3.78 3.00
6 CHAEQ 3.58 3.76 3.67 3.71 3.29 3.48 3.30
7 | & Of 3.57 3.64 3.69 3.85 3.24 3.34 3.00
8 6PM 3.51 3.50 3.96 3.71 3.13 3.25 2.96
9 2L E 340 3.72 3.89 3.89 3.22 3.44 3.13
10 EFQ H @ 3.30 2.85 4.15 431 3.15 2.69 2.46
Atz BN ot 2H| XY (www.kca.go.kr) 2014. 8. 6




#5 Value COolo] AM

78| 2| BE Eojel BE 7|3 o= 234 M
Boso + 82 = Look at + Quickly
HECRLA) AFO|E HA82 www.boso82.com | Boso + 82 = Look at + Korea o=
Boso + 82 = Hi + Korea
T= www.google.com 1019 (Googol) Google/Gugle
IEH AIOIE
14| O] & WWW.Naver.com Navigate + er — navigator | O] & /LH O H{ /Lt HY
SNS REFE www.youtube.com | You tube o5 23
(a4 HESI MH|2) | mojae www.facebook.com | Face book I{j| O] A /T O] A
78: Sort out / =: Treasure
EtQHIQ(HE) | www.taobao.com : Network ol
(8= M: Taobdo wang)
PN = ororE www.amazon.com | SOt 2|7} SF2| Z(0]E) =
H0F 2 (KIE) www.tmall.com T mall (X J#: Tian mao) Tmall— & Ot -E| =
117} www.11st.co.kr www.11st.com(&s gl= AIOIE =20
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Infinite value

Domain calling customer's sensibility

-

made by CHOI Jeong-Suk



1. ‘Boso82’ Brand Story

2. Global domain value

3. Domain that increase the sales

4. Online market domain competitiveness

5.‘Boso82’ Future value



#1 Brand story

‘Boso82’ rights registration

The registration related to'Boso82’brand includes business registration,

6 domains registration, 2 trademarks registration and 9 blog and cafe affiliate sites.

e Business license number : 110-20-44846

1. Business Registration

« Company Name: 2482 « Homepage: www.boso82.com

« WWW.b0so82.com « wWw.82boso.com

2. Registered Domain

o« WWW.b0so082.co.kr « WWW.82boso.co.kr

« WWW.b0s082.net « www.82boso.net

3. Registered Brand ‘

» facebook.com/boso82

 cafe.naver.com/boso82

* blog.naver.com/82boso

4. Linked Websites ‘

« cafe.daum.net/boso82

* blog.cyworld.com/boso82

 cafe.naver.com/82boso
 blog.daum.net/82boso
» cafe.daum.net/82boso

* blog.cyworld.com/82boso


http://www.ftc.go.kr/www/bizCommList.do?key=232
https://한국인터넷정보센터.한국/
http://kdtj.kipris.or.kr/kdtj/searchLogina.do?method=loginTM

#1

Brand story

Boso Quickly / Quickly Boso

Boso : Look (at), Hi(Hello)

Boso Korea / Korea Boso

82 : Quickly
boso82: Look at quickly

Boso82

‘Look quickly’ or ‘Look Korea’ or ‘Hi Korea

82
‘Quickly’

Or ‘Korea’

Boso : Look (at), Hi(Hello)
82 : Korean country code
Boso82: Look at Korea, Hi Korea

‘Boso82’ was born as a brand with descriptive meaning of ‘look at quickly’ or ‘look at Korea’ with focusing on

‘nal jom boso’ that is the melody of Korean popular song ‘Milyang Arirang’ widely known at home and abroad,

the words ‘Boso’ which is commonly say and heard in daily lives by the people, Korean country code ‘82,

and the number ‘82’ pronounced in Korean that means ‘Quickly’, indicating national character.

‘Miryang Arirang’ is a gyeongsang Province folk song that starts by repeating ‘nal jom boso’ (look at me) three times.



https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Dt2G28U6eu4
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#1 Brand story

‘Boso82’ Brand Story

Brand and Domain Description

Brand naming ‘boso82’

1. Patent registered trademark
@ ‘HA82’ International Registration No.:4120140039604
2 ‘Boso82’ International registration No.:4120140039605

2. Registration Information

@ Type 41

@ Designed products or designated services
Performance planning, Popular music concert organization,
Model work, Entertainer performance service,
Concert preparation and progress, Exhibition of art works,
Organization of cultural purpose exhibition, Preparation and
progress of educational event, Practical training business,
Education test business using the Internet, Vocational
education and training instruction, School education service,
Education and guidance related to social service,
Fashion show business for entertainment purpose,
Instruction of language education, Acting education business,

Study abroad agency business

Second-level domain ‘boso82’

1. ‘boso82’ or ‘H 282" Meaning
@ Boso : Look (at), Hi(Hello)

@ 82:

- Meaning of the number pronounced in Korean: Quickly

- Symbols of numbers : Korea or Korean Country Code

(3 Boso082(H 4-82):

- look at quickly or Look at Korea or Hi Korea

2. 'boso82’ Origin

@OWords with Korean emotion: ‘nal jom boso’ = ‘Look at me

- Gyeongsang Province folk song ‘Miryang Arirang’ melody

@ Easily remembered popular word : ‘boso’

- Words that Koreans commonly hear in everyday life
® Number symbolizing Korea: ‘82’

@ The word for national character: ‘82" = *Quickly’


https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=HBp2J-avvrw
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=HBp2J-avvrw
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=HBp2J-avvrw
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=HBp2J-avvrw
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Dt2G28U6eu4
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Dt2G28U6eu4

Top-level domain registration status

According to the VeriSign Inc. statistical survey on September 30, 2017, the top level domain (TLD)
registered by the third quarter of 2017 is about 330.7 million. Of these, about 144.7 million are ccTLDs
(country code Top Level Domains) and ‘.com * and ‘.net * among gTLDs (generic Top Level Domains: com,

net, org, edu, gov, mil, int, biz, name, info, pro, museum, coop, aero) are about 145.8 million(44.09%).

Source: Zooknic, Q3 2017; Verisigh, Q3 2017; Centralized Zone Data Service, Q3 2017

1. .com 130.8M
(54.09%)

2. .en (CHINA) 21.4M (The percentage of com’ among the top 10 domains)

3. .tk (TOKELAU) 19.1M

4. .de (GERMANY) 16.3M

5. .net 15.0M (6.20%)

6. .uk (UNITED KINGDOM) 10.7M

7. .org 10.3M

8. ru (RUSSIAN FEDERATION) 6.4M

9. .info 6.0M

10. .nl (NETHERLANDS) 5.8M Data Source: www.Verisigninc.com/DNIB

0 25 50 75 100 125 150

MILLIONS

As of Sept. 30, 2017, the largest TLDs were .com, .cn, .tk, .de, .net, .uk, .org, .ru, .info and .nl.



#2 Domain

1 USD = 1,067.82 KRW (2018, 01. 30)

Value and Symbolism of Domain

Domain selection is competitive

There is an example in which the
‘business.com’ domain is purchased
for $ 7.5 million(about 8 billion won
(KRW)) and thanks to the domain,
the company's value has become
47 times higher.

This is because investors have
recognized the value and symbolism
of this domain and appreciated

accessibility on the Internet.

Ranking Domain Price($) Price (KRW) Sale Date
1 Insurance.com $35,600,000 W38,013,925,643.59 2010
2 VacationRentals.com $35,000,000 W37,373,823,024.71 2007
=3 PrivateJet.com $30,180,000 W32,226,913,682.45 2012
4 Internet.com $18,000,000 W19,220,823,269.85 2009
5 360.com $17,000,000 W18,152,840,025.24 2015
6 Insure.com $16,000,000 W17,085,025,906.11 2009
7 Sex.com $13,000,000 WW13,881,583,548.72 2010
8 Hotels.com $11,000,000 W11,745,955,310.45 2001
9 Fund.com $9,999,950 W10,678,087,800.61 2008
10 Porn.com $9,500,000 W10,144,234,131.75 2007
11 Porno.com $8,888,888 W9,491,680,109.78 2015
12 Diamond.com $7,500,000 W8,008,605,893.49 2006
13 Business.com $7,500,000 W38,008,605,893.49 1999
14 Beer.com $7,000,000 W7,474,698,833.92 2004
15 Slots.com $5,500,000 W5,871,874,321.82 2010
16 Toys.com $5,100,000 W5,444,828,916.59 2009
74 Clothes.com $4,900,000 W5,231,306,213.98 2008
18 Medicare.com $4,800,000 W5,124,544,862.68 2014
e 1G.com $4,700,000 W5,017,783,511.37 2013
20 Ml.com $3,600,000 W3,843,408,647.01 2014
21 Wisky.com $3,100,000 W3,309,601,890.48 2014
22 Sex.xxx $3,100,000 WwW3,309,601,890.48 2014
23 Vodka.com $3,000,000 W3,202,840,539.17 2006
24 Candy.com $3,000,000 W3,202,840,539.17 2009
25 Loans.com $3,000,000 W3,202,840,539.17 2000
26 Shopping.de $2,858,945 W3,052,248,315.09 2008
27 CreditCard.com $2,750,000 W2,936,316,309.76 2004
28 Social.com $2,600,000 W2, 775,795,133.95 20111
29 Investing.com $2,450,000 W2,615,990,894.15 2012
30 KK.com $2,400,000 W2,562,603,324.88 2013

Data Source: The Most Expensive Domains Ever




#2 Domain

Global company domain acquisition status

Domain acquisition status of Interbrand Top 10

Data Source: March 5, 2016 domain-girls news

Brand ranking Company Name owned domains
1 Apple 240
2 Google 307
3 Coca-Cola 220
4 Microsoft 243
5 IBM 198
6 TOYOTA 207
7 SAMSUNG 258
8 GE 108 x
9 McDonald's 168

10 Amazon 271

# Many countries can not obtain two character domains.




last updated Feb. 08, 2018

World Top 50 Daily visitors and page views

Data Source: https://www.alexa.com/topsites

Website ranking | Division Website ranking Division Website by category
1. Google.com P 26. Google.fr P Category Number Division
2. Youtube.com S 27. Google.ru P Portal site 22 P
3. Facebook.com S 28. Yandex.ru P SNS 10 S
4. Baidu.com P 29. Linkedin.com S e-Commerce 6 e
5. Wikipedia.org E 30. Netflix.com I Image service 6 I
6. Reddit.com S 31. Google.it P Software 4 w
7. Yahoo.com P 32. Twitch.tv I Mobile pay 1 M
8. Google.co.in P 33.T.co S Encyclopedia 1 E
9. Qg.com P 34. Google.com.hk P Total 50
10. Taobao.com e 35. Google.es P
11. Amazon.com e 36. Pornhub.com I Website by ownership
12. Twitter.com S 37. Alipay.com M Country Number Remark
13. Tmall.com e 38. Xvideos.com I USA 32 Include 13 Google
14. Google.co.jp P 39. Yahoo.co.jp P and 4 MS corp.
15. Live.com w 40. Google.ca P China 11
16. Instagram.com S 41. Google.com.mx P Russia 3 Exclude 1 Google
17. Vk.com S 42. Ebay.com e Etc 4 Include 1 Canada
18. Sohu.com P 43. Microsoft.com w ' and 1 Japan.
19. Sina.com.cn P 44. Bing.com P Total 50
20. Jd.com e 45. Office.com w
21. Weibo.com S 46. Ok.ru S Comment
22.360.cn W 47. Imgur.com I T.co T.co — Twitter. com
23. Google.de P 48. Bongacams.com I 360.cn 360.com.cn — 360. com
24. Google.co.uk P 49. Hao123.com P Google.com Integration management
25. Google.com.br P 50. Aliexpress.com e Bing.com MS Corp. Portal Site



https://www.alexa.com/topsites

#3 Brand

Domain is brand

A domain that has its own value and meaning rather than company name or product name enhances its accessibility

with consumers. In the second quarter of 2017, about 3.8 billion people are using the Internet. It is very important to

have a domain at the right time in order to be competitive for e-business. Since a domain can act as a brand by itself,

the time has come for companies that have domains that customers can easily remember live longer.

Division

Domain that wrote Korean in a phonetic

Brand name

B A82(boso82)

C}o| £ (daiso)

CtLtbdanawa)

2£2(SSG)

Brand boso82(Look quickly Everything's there Everything comes out The shape that
meaning or Look Korea or Hi Korea) (Daily supplies) (Price comparison) passes quickly.
) . WWW.SSg.com
Domain www.boso82.com www.daisomall.co.kr www.danawa.com _
Shinsegaemall.com
Brand Imprinting regardless of Imprinting with Imprinting with Imprinting with
imprinting consumption consumption consumption voluntary interest
Pronunciation :
e Lower Lower Middle Upper
difficulty
Notation :
o Lower Lower Middle Lower
difficulty

Service type

e-commerce

Low-cost daily
supplies sales

Providing price
comparison information

General shopping
mall

Korean match

Accuracy

Inaccuracy

Inaccuracy

Accuracy




#3 Brand

Brand that raised sales

Domains that have improved accessibility with domestic consumers

Dalso sales

(Unit: KRW)

1 56 trillon
1.0 trillon

750 billion

500 billion

I I J I | |

Daiso sales by number

32,000 types
600 types

1 bilon

1,160 stores

8 400 people
500~5,000 won
1,200 won

600,000 people

2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016

6,500 won

Handling ftems number

W products released every mont

Number of items sold per year i

Number of stores

Number of employegs

(35 = 2

Price range of handling items "
"

Average product price

Average number of visitors per day"‘

Average purchase price !
Dat Souee: i

Danawa Annual Performance Trend

Bilion(KRW) Sales (left) = Qperating profit(right) Billion(kRW)
500 - r 60
a0 - 3

- 40
300 -
30
200 -
- 20
100 =10
0 0

M N2 M3 0

Data Source; Danawa, eBEST Investment & Securities Co, Ltd, Research Center




#3 Brand o
User accessibility and market share

Both open market entry of social commerce companies and the open market entry in large shopping malls are
all intended to maximize the exposure of their products by enhancing consumer accessibility.
Unlike Google, which is faithful to its original mission of searching for users, it is possible for the large Korean portals
to make an unreasonable structure that monopolizes the online market with numerous contents (price comparison,
shopping, etc.). This is due to the fact that the main function of the portal, ‘Search’, is to increase accessibility with

Users. One of the best ways to improve service accessibility is to have a good domain.

Main page monthly unique visitors(lft) and page views{right) trends

(Unit: milion) = Naver {Unit: millon) e Naver
Naver Price Comparison Service %, === Daum 450 - e Diguim
Fees and advertising revenue — Google —'Google

3500 A
5

% 3000 -
il 2500 | WM J\r

151 200

1500 -

g " B
5 o4

Bl

37.6 billion
Q1 2015

333 billio

33.1 billion

Q1 2014 pepiey Bn 2010 Jan, 2000 Jan. 2012 Jan 2013 Jan 2004 Jan. 2015 Jan 2010 Jan 2001 Jan 2012 Jan 2013 Jan. 2014 Jan, 2015

Data : Estimates for Naver and Mirae Asset Daewoo Securities Co., Ltd

_ August 8, 2016 JoongAng daily Data SOU]'(@I KO[ea (Ofpowte EValllatiOH (0., |.td-



# - i
3 Brand Domain to catch oversea direct purchase consumers

According to the statistics Korea, the main causes of Chinese oversea direct purchase was price differences and
product quality. By the PayPal, an Internet payment company, it is estimated that the oversea direct purchase amount
of the ‘Haitao’(overseas) shoppers will calculate to about US $ 165 billion by 2018. It is very interesting that Amazon,

the world's largest online shopping mall, has improved the accessibility by linking two websites ‘www.amazon.com’ and

‘www.amazon.co.kr’ to make first-time contact with Korean oversea direct purchase customers.

This shows that the first gateway to meet needs of consumers in the times of shopping without borders is a domain.

Online direct overseas sales and purchasing amount status Main causes of Chinese oversea direct purchase
Oversea Diect Sales amount [ Ovrsas lect purchase amount
Unit 100 millon won(KRW) Goods that have been 29.6%
purchased overseas
Variety of goods 6. T%h
No products in China 2%
Prefer oversea brands 53%
Price difference | 65.5%

@ o o @ o o o @ @ Product quality | (7.8%

Data Source: Statics Korea Data Source; i-Research


http://www.amazon.com/
http://www.amazon.co.kr/

Korean online market domain

The top-level domain used by open market (G-market, Auction, 11th, Interpark), social commerce (Coupang,
TMON, Wemakeprice), general shopping mall (Shinsegae, CJ, GS, Hyundai, Lotte) and most companies leading the
Korean online market is ‘com’, ‘co.kr’. Companies are increasingly acquiring more domains in order to protect their

brands and to prevent damage to their businesses by preempting them.

No. e-Marketplace Representative website Additional domain
G-market www.gmarket.com| www.gmarket.co.kr net, kr, org, info, etc.
(www.ebay.co.kr)
1 |Ebay Korea Auction ebay.auction.co.kr|  www.auction.co.kr|net, kr, org, info, etc.
G9 www.g9.com www.g9.co.kr|net, kr, org, info, etc.
Shinsegae Dept. store www.shinsegae.com| www.shinsegae.co.kr/www.ssgblog.com
2 |Shinsegae Shinsegaemall www.shinsegaemall.com www.ssg.com | shinsegaemall.ssg.com
SSG net, kr, org, info, etc.
3 |CImall Oshopping Www.cjmall.com www.cjmall.co.kr|net, kr, etc.
www.oshopping.com
4 |GS Home shopping GS Group www.gsshop.com net, kr, etc.
6 |Hyundai Home shopping |Hyundai Dept. store www.hyundaimall.com hyundaimall.co.kr|net, kr, etc.
7 |Lotte Home shopping Lotte Dept. store www.lotteimall.com| www.lotteimall.co.kr|net, kr, etc.
8 |11st(SK Planet) www.11st.co.kr|net, kr, etc.
9 |Coupang www.coupang.com| www.coupang.co.kr|net, kr, etc.
10 |[TMON www.ticketmonster.com| ticketmonster.co.kr|net, kr, etc.
11 |Interpark www.interpark.com| www.interpark.co.kr
12 |Wemakeprice www.wemakeprice.com| wemakeprice.co.kr|net, kr, etc.




#4 e-Marketplace

E-Marketplace brand reputation in 2017

In terms of the relationship between brand reputation or customer satisfaction and the second-level domains,

the second-level domains of the top-ranked companies in Korea have 2 to 3 syllables in korean, 4 to 7 alphabetic

Characters (including numbers) and the second-level domains of the top-ranked companies in overseas are mostly

3 to 7 alphabetic characters (including numbers). Of these domains, only about 23.5% (4 out of 17) contain words

that represent the brand attributes such as ‘market’, ‘shopping’, ‘shop’, ‘mart’, ‘store’.

e-
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< Customer Satisfaction Survey Result>

Open market |Satisfaction level | Service quality |Service Operation |Service Experience
G-market 3.67 3.64 3.71 3.65
T1st 3.67 3.65 3.70 3.65
Auction 3.60 3.57 3.63 3.59
Interpark 3.59 3.56 3.62 3.59
Average 3.63 3.60 3.67 3.62

* Within 3 months from the time of the survey (Aug. 2013) Open market experience 1,000 custormers (250 by company),

S-point scale, Standard Error #3.1% Confidence level 95% Data Source: Korea Consumer Agency (www.kca.go.kr)

<Overseas online shopping mall satisfaction level>

(unit : point)
ankng | D #HCn [Pt Pt | Prduct Dby ekt waran
1 iHerb 423 430 426 426 416 415 345
2 Amazon 3.70 3.79 3.78 3.96 3.30 340 2.99
3 Shopbop 3.66 3.09 3.4 3.7 341 3.54 3.05
4 Rakuten 3.63 3.53 3.73 393 3.73 3.80 3.21
5 Amazon Japan 307 3.52 3.39 3.78 3.65 3.78 3.00
b Drugstore 3.58 3.76 3.67 3.71 3.29 348 3.30
I Ebay 3.57 3.04 3.69 3.85 3.24 3.34 3.00
8 6PM 357 3.50 3.96 3.71 3.13 3.25 2.96
9 Walmart 3.40 3.72 3.89 3.89 3.22 344 3.13
10 Taobao 3.30 2.85 415 4.31 3.15 2.69 246

Data Source: Korea Consumer Agency (www.kca.gokr) August 6, 2014




#5 Value

Domain is competitiveness

Korea and overseas top brands and ‘Boso82’

Category Brand Domain Brand origin Korean pronunciation
Boso + 82 = Look at + Quickly
General-purpose site | Boso82 www.boso82.com | Boso + 82 = Look at + Korea No problem
Boso + 82 = Hi + Korea
Google www.google.com 10190 (Googol) Google/Gugle
4| O
Portal site 1| 0| H (naver)
Naver WWW.haver.com Navigate + er — navigator L O] (naver)
Lt (naver)
Youtube www.youtube.com | You tube Diphthong
SNS | 0| A & (Face book)
Facebook www.facebook.com | Face book

I§O| A S (Face book)

e-Commerce

J8: Sort out / =: Treasure

Taobao (8=F) |www.taobao.com | M: Network No problem

(A= M: Taobdo wang)
Amazon www.amazon.com | River in northern South America No problem
Tmall(R3#) www.tmall.com T mall K ¥#: Tian mao) T mall-Ten mao—Ti mol
11st www.11st.co.kr www.11st.com (silent website) Unbalance




#5 Value ‘Boso82’ Future value

Domain calling customer's sensibility

Unforgettable brand ‘Boso82’ Korean domain of global accessibility
«Domain itself replaces the brand role. «Brand(‘Boso82’) and second level domain(‘Boso82’) match.
«Brand conveys as information to generate advertising effect. «Symbolism of the domain enhances the accessibility of Koreans.

«Branding is easy because the meaning is interpreted correctly. +«Meaning of the domain improves the accessibility of the world.

*The pronunciation of English and Korean match. «Matching of English and Korean makes it easy to pronounce & write.
*The notation of English and the Korean match. *‘Boso’ reminds us of the melody of Korean folk song.
«Brand name is short, easy to remember. *‘nal jom boso’ that is the melody of ‘Milyang Arirang’ is popular.

«Brand is easily imprinted regardless of consumption and interest. «‘Boso’ is easy to pronounce and write with one consonant & vowel.
«Brand meaning ‘Boso82’ is connected with Korean emaotion. *‘Bos0’ is easy to pronounce by foreigners.
«Brand meaning ‘Boso82’ improves the accessibility of Koreans. ‘82’ is the Korean country code.

«Brand meaning ‘Hi Korea’ improves accessibility of the world.  +'82’ indicates the nationality by korean pronounce. (‘82" =‘Quickly’)
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